
E:\UNIV-ENG N BkUP\Tender\T.N. for Mess & Canteen 13-14 New.doc 1

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER, DR. P.D.K.V., AKOLA 

TENDER NOTICE 

No. UE/TENDER/1887/2014                                                                        Dt. 21-01-2014 

                The sealed Tenders on payment of monthly compensation basis excluding rent of premises, bills of 

electricity, water charges, rent of furniture and other articles being provided by the University are hereby 

invited from the experienced caterers having experience in the field for a couple of years to run the mess and 

canteen of University Guest House mentioned in table below Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola Canteen near Dr. Panjabrao 

Deshmukh Smruti Kendra, Krishi Mahavidyalay Meghvarsha Canteen & Shop No. 1 to 8 near Student Hostel, 

Dr P.D.K.V, Akola on lease basis for a period specified in Term & Condition. The blank Tender forms will be 

issued on any working day during the period as mentioned below on making cash payment of cost of Tender 

forms. The Earnest money as mentioned in Col. No.3 below will only be accepted in the form of fixed deposit 

receipt (F.D.R.) for the period of one year of any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank. No cash will be accepted on 

account of this. A separate envelope containing original F.D.R. Receipt, Experience Certificate and I.T.C. or 

true copy of pan card should be accompanied with sealed Tenders be sides, which the Tender will not be 

considered. 

                The detailed terms and conditions and blank tender form will be issued by the University Engineer, 

Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola on working days during office hours w.e.f. 23-01-2014.  

                The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days from the date of opening of the tender. The tender will be 

accepted by the competent authority.  The right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons is 

reserved with the undersigned.  In case of any dispute, the decision of the Hon. Vice-Chancellor, Dr.P.D.K.V., 

Akola will be final.. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work Earnest 

Money 

Security 

Deposit 

Cost of 

Blank 

Ten-

der 

Forms 

The period 

during 

which 

blank 

tender 

forms will 

be issued 

and time 

Last date 

& time of 

receipt of  

sealed 

tenders by 

the 

University 

Enginner 

Date and 

time of 

opening of 

the 

tenders 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 Running the Mess at Krushak Bhavan, 

Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola on the basis of 

lease for 2 years only. 

20,000 3,00,000 2,500 23-01-2014 

upto 3.00 

P.M. 

11-2-2014 

upto 3.00 

P.M. 

11-2-2014  

at 4.00 

P.M. 

2 Running the Meghvarsha canteen of  

Krishi Mahavidyalay, Dr. P.D.K. V., 

Akola on the basis of lease for 2 years 

only. 

20,000 3,00,000 2,500 -do- -do- -do- 

3 Running the canteen near                   

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Smruti 

Kendra, Dr.P.D.K. V., Akola on the 

basis of lease for 2 years only. 

20,000 3,00,000 2,500 -do- -do- -do- 

4 Running the mess & canteen of 

University Guest House, Dr. P.D .K.V., 

Akola on the basis of lease for 

11(Eleven) months only. 

20,000 2,00,000 2,500 -do- -do- -do- 

5 Shop No. 1 to 8 near Student Hostel, 

Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola on the basis of 

lease for 2 years only. 

5,000 20,000 1,000 -do- -do- -do- 

 

 

           Sd/- 

University Engineer 

       Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola  


